
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6858
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
SETTING UP OF NEW ITIS
Jahan Kaisar 

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up or proposed to be set up new Industrial Training Institutes and Polytechnics in minority
dominated districts under the Multi-Sectoral Development Programme (MSDP) for the welfare of minorities; and 

(b) if so, the district-wise details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID) 

(a)& (b) : 71 Industrial Training Institutes and 31 Polytechnics have been sanctioned under Multi-sectoral Development Programme
during 11th Five Year Plan period for the Minority Concentration Districts (MCDs). The district-wise details are annexed. 
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